

CS DJ ADJ 1050/2025
63 Sats Cybertech Limited v. Slow Form Holdings Ltd.

19.09.2025

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Ayush Jindal, Sh. Tarun Singhla, Ms. Shreya Singh, Ms. Ashu Goyal and Sh. Mayank Sharma Ld. counsels for the plaintiff.

Arguments heard.

List the matter for orders on **22.09.2025**.

Ld. counsel wishes to file written arguments. Same may be filed.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/19.09.2025