

45 CS DJ ADJ 1050/25

**63 SATS CYBERTECH LTD Vs. SLOWFORM HOLDINGS
LTD**

22.09.2025

Present: Ms. Pragati Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff
alongwith Ms. Ashu Goyal, Ld. Counsel present
through VC.

Order is under dictation.

List for orders on **23.09.2025**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/22.09.2025