

19 CS DJ ADJ 1050/25

**63 SATS CYBERTECH LTD Vs. SLOWFORM HOLDINGS
LTD**

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Ayush Jindal and Ms. Ashu Goyal, Ld. Counsel
for Plaintiff.

Sh. Mukul Kochhar, Ld. Senior Advocate alongwith
Ms. Gauri Khanna, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1
to 3.

Compliance affidavit has been filed on behalf of the
plaintiff under Order 39 Rule 3 of CPC.

Compliance affidavit also filed by defendant no.1 as
well today. Copy has already been supplied to the other side.

All defendants have been served in the present
matter.

Application under Order 39 Rule 4 of CPC
alongwith documents and vakalatnama filed on behalf of
defendant no.1 to 3. Let reply be filed to the application for
vacation of stay of interim order.

Summons were served on the defendants by way of
e-mail on 29.09.2025. WS be also filed.

List the injunction application, application for
vacation fo stay, as well as, contempt application for arguments
on 17.11.2025.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/18.10.2025