

28 CS DJ ADJ 1050/25

**63 SATS CYBERTECH LTD Vs. SLOWFORM HOLDINGS
LTD**

03.12.2025

Present: Sh. Tarun Singla and Ms. Nainika Katyal
Ld. counsels for the plaintiff.
Sh. Mukul Kochhar and Ms. Gauri Khanna
Ld. counsels for defendant no.1 to 3.

Ld. counsel for the defendant/applicant in application under Order 39 Rule 4 CPC submits the he has been served with the copy of the reply to the application today in the morning. He seeks liberty to file rejoinder to the said reply.

At request of Ld. counsel for the defendant, matter is adjourned to **07.01.2026**. Rejoinder be filed within 15 days with advance copy to the opposite side.

Interim order to continue till then.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/03.12.2025