

31 CS DJ ADJ 1050/25

63 SATS CYBERTECH LTD Vs. SLOWFORM HOLDINGS LTD

04.02.2026

Present: Ms. Neharika Katyal, proxy counsel for Plaintiff through
VC.

Sh. Mukul Kochhar and Ms. Gauri Khanna, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no.1, 2 and 3.

Rejoinder has been filed on behalf of defendant no.1, 2 and
3 alongwith additional documents in support of the application under
Order 39 Rule 4 of CPC.

Part arguments heard on the application.

List for remaining arguments on **17.02.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/04.02.2026

At this stage, Ahlmad has informed that documents filed by
the defendants are not e-filed. Let same be filed within 7 days from
today. Be taken on record subject to e-filing.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/04.02.2026