

32 CS DJ ADJ 1050/25

63 SATS CYBERTECH LTD Vs. SLOWFORM HOLDINGS LTD

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Tarun Singla, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Mukul Kochhar and Ms. Gauri Khanna, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no.1 to 3.

Rejoinder had been filed to the application under Order 39
Rule 4 of CPC. E-filing was not done, which was done in the meanwhile.

There are certain developments, which were pointed out by
the counsel for defendant on the last date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for plaintiff wishes to take instructions.

List on **23.02.2026**.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/17.02.2026