

32 CS DJ ADJ 1050/25

63 SATS CYBERTECH LTD Vs. SLOWFORM HOLDINGS LTD

23.02.2026

Present: Ms. Nainika Katyal, proxy counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Mukul Kochhar and Ms. Gauri Khanna, Ld. Counsel for
Defendant no.1, 2 and 3.

At request of proxy counsel for plaintiff that main counsel is not available today and considering that Bar Elections have been fixed for today, no adverse orders are being passed.

List on **16.03.2026**.

Date is given at request of the proxy counsel for plaintiff.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/23.02.2026