

24 CS DJ ADJ 1050/25

63 SATS CYBERTECH LTD Vs. SLOWFORM HOLDINGS LTD

16.03.2026

Present: Ms. Nainika Katyal, proxy counsel for Plaintiff.
Sh. Mukul Kochar, Ld. Counsel for Defendant no.1, 2 and 3
through VC.

VC was not working in the first half.

Ld. Counsel for defendant has appeared in the second half.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff is present physically.

At joint request, matter be listed on **08.04.2026**.

Date has been proposed by the counsels.

(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)
DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA
NEW DELHI/16.03.2026