

22 CS DJ ADJ 1050/25

**63 SATS CYBERTECH LTD Vs. SLOWFORM HOLDINGS LTD**

09.06.2026

Present: Sh. Saurabh Mishra, Ld. Counsel for Plaintiff through VC.  
Sh. Mukul Kochar and Ms. Gauri Khanna, Ld. Counsel for  
Defendants no.1 to 3 through VC.

The court has recently come across the decision of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi in *Laksh Vir Singh Yadav Vs. Union of India & Ors*, 2026 SCC OnLine Delhi 4491, and the court wants to see whether the said judgment has any applicability to the facts and circumstances of the present case.

List for clarifications/orders on **11.07.2026**.

**(HARJYOT SINGH BHALLA)**  
**DJ-03, SOUTH-WEST, DWARKA**  
**NEW DELHI/09.06.2026**